Technical Data

Model Cap.
kg

1T183H 1.500

2T183H 2.500

2T183H 2.500

3T183H 4.000

5T183H 6.000

2T183HTM 1.530

2T183HTM 1.530

3T183HTM 2.475

5T183HTM 3.850

2T183HTH 1.525

2T183HTH 1.525

3T183HTH 2.480

LCD

mm

500

500

500

500

600

1.150

1.150

1.140

1.280

1.155

1.155

1.135

mm

125

132

142

155

187

132

142

155

145

132

142

155

5T183HTH 3.910 1.260 145

585

585

585

720

720

585

585

720

720

585

585

720

720

mm

920

920

920

1.150

1.220

920

920

1.150

1.220

920

920

1.150

1.220

H-J
mm

500-1.200

500-1.200

500-1.200

500-1.200

600-1.200

1.150-
1.950

1.150-
1.950

1.140-
1.940

1.280-
2.080

1.155-
1.965

1.155-
1.965

1.135-
1.945

1.260-
2.070

I
mm  mm

7x100 945

7x100 915

7x100 1.015

7x100 1.155

4x150 950

8x100 1.065

8x100 1.165

8x100 1.160

8x100 940

- 1.065

- 1.165

- 1.160

- 950

2

\Y

ISO mm

186

198

208

234

284

198

208

234

242

198

208

234

z
mm

267

315

293

265

268

311

292

290

329

330

310

332

4 242 370

mm

436

403

398

469

471

437

424

502

1) T183H = hydraulic swivel + 45° - hook manually adjustable - 1 hydraulic function
T183HTM = hydraulic swivel £ 45° and mechanical telescope - 1 hydraulic function
T183HTH = hydraulic swivel £ 45° and hydraulic telescope - 2 hydraulic functions

Higher capacities available upon request.

CofG | CofG Weight
Z1

kg

203

232

260

349

555

252

281

386

546

268

296

420

585

Price

AR

On
request

On
request

On
request

On
request

On
request

On
request

On
request

On
request

On
request

On
request

On
request

On
request

On
request

Crane Jib T183H, T183HTM, T183HTH 1) (29.04.2024)

Add-on price per 100mm
length

ARM

On request

On request

On request

On request

On request

On request

On request

On request

On request

On request

On request

On request

On request






Crane Jib T183H, T183HTM, T183HTH 1)

Specification:

Different versions of this range of KAUP

Crane Jibs are mounted directly onto the fork carriage. Combination
with other attachments or with standard forks is, depending on the
handling task, easily possible. The hydraulically swivelling crane
column (90° to the right and left) further extends the application
possibilities of this attachment. Depending on the version chosen, the
crane hook can be either adjusted mechanically (T183H), the telescopic

boom extended mechanically (T183HTM) or hydraulically (T183HTH).

Qualities:

* Solid construction

Good visibility conditions

Simple assembly

Original forklift truck forks can be used

Combination with other attachments possible
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