



Technical Data

Model	Cap. kg	LCD mm	B mm	C mm	D mm	H-J mm	I mm	E mm	ISO	V mm	CofG Z mm	CofG Z1 mm	Weight kg	Price 人民币	Add-on price per 100mm length 人民币
1T183H	1.500	500	125	585	920	500-1.200	7x100	945	2	186	267	--	203	On request	On request
2T183H	2.500	500	132	585	920	500-1.200	7x100	915	2	198	315	--	232	On request	On request
2T183H	2.500	500	142	585	920	500-1.200	7x100	1.015	3	208	293	--	260	On request	On request
3T183H	4.000	500	155	720	1.150	500-1.200	7x100	1.155	3	234	265	--	349	On request	On request
5T183H	6.000	600	187	720	1.220	600-1.200	4x150	950	4	284	268	--	555	On request	On request
2T183HTM	1.530	1.150	132	585	920	1.150-1.950	8x100	1.065	2	198	311	436	252	On request	On request
2T183HTM	1.530	1.150	142	585	920	1.150-1.950	8x100	1.165	3	208	292	403	281	On request	On request
3T183HTM	2.475	1.140	155	720	1.150	1.140-1.940	8x100	1.160	3	234	290	398	386	On request	On request
5T183HTM	3.850	1.280	145	720	1.220	1.280-2.080	8x100	940	4	242	329	469	546	On request	On request
2T183HTH	1.525	1.155	132	585	920	1.155-1.965	-	1.065	2	198	330	471	268	On request	On request
2T183HTH	1.525	1.155	142	585	920	1.155-1.965	-	1.165	3	208	310	437	296	On request	On request
3T183HTH	2.480	1.135	155	720	1.150	1.135-1.945	-	1.160	3	234	332	424	420	On request	On request
5T183HTH	3.910	1.260	145	720	1.220	1.260-2.070	-	950	4	242	370	502	585	On request	On request

1) T183H = hydraulic swivel $\pm 45^\circ$ - hook manually adjustable - 1 hydraulic function

T183HTM = hydraulic swivel $\pm 45^\circ$ and mechanical telescope - 1 hydraulic function

T183HTH = hydraulic swivel $\pm 45^\circ$ and hydraulic telescope - 2 hydraulic functions

Higher capacities available upon request.



Specification:

Different versions of this range of KAUP

Crane Jibs are mounted directly onto the fork carriage. Combination with other attachments or with standard forks is, depending on the handling task, easily possible. The hydraulically swivelling crane column (90° to the right and left) further extends the application possibilities of this attachment. Depending on the version chosen, the crane hook can be either adjusted mechanically (T183H), the telescopic boom extended mechanically (T183HTM) or hydraulically (T183HTH).

Qualities:

- Solid construction
- Good visibility conditions
- Simple assembly
- Original forklift truck forks can be used
- Combination with other attachments possible